Authorized representatives of Bidders may be 
present online during opening of the Technical 
Bids. However, Technical Bids would be opened 
even in the absence of any or all of the Bidder 
representatives.  

2 4 1. Schedule 
of events 
Sr. No 12 

Rs. 29,00,000.00 (Rupees Twenty-Nine Lakhs Only) 
EMD should be in the form of a bank guarantee. 
EMD shall be valid upto 180 days from bid submission date. 
Bidder should deposit EMD and Tender Fee separately. 

Rs. 29,00,000.00 (Rupees Twenty-Nine Lakhs Only) 

Amount should be deposited in  

OR 

EMD shall be valid upto 180 days from bid submission date. 

Bidder should deposit EMD and Tender Fee separately. 

3 55 Appendix B 
Sr. No. 3 

The Bidder must have an average turnover of minimum Rs.